26
2
!Note • Please read rating and !CAUTION (for storage and operating, rating, soldering and mounting, handling) in this catalog to prevent smoking and/or burning, etc.
• This catalog has only typical specifications because there is no space for detailed specifications. Therefore, please approve our product specification or transact the approval sheet for product specification before ordering.
Piezoelectric Ceramic Sensors (PIEZOTITEr)
Shock Sensors
The shock sensor, PKGS series, is acceleration sensor
with 2 terminals and detects acceleration & shock to

Inclined Angle
(°)
Sensitivity*
(pC/G)
Capacitance
(pF)
Insulation
Resistance
(M ohm)
Resonant
Frequency
(kHz)
Non-linearity
(%)
PKGS-00NB-R 0 0.153 typ. 480 typ. 500 min. 44 typ. 1 typ.
PKGS-25NB-R 25 0.168 typ. 520 typ. 500 min. 44 typ. 1 typ.
PKGS-45NB-R 45 0.133 typ. 440 typ. 500 min. 43 typ. 1 typ.
Operatig Temperature Range : -40°C to 85°C       Storage Temperature Range : -40°C to 85°C
*1G=9.80665m/s2
Charge Senstitvity Large Type PKGS-_MF-R Series
4.8 ±0.2

Inclined Angle
(°)
Sensitivity*
(pC/G)
Capacitance
(pF)
Insulation
Resistance
(M ohm)
Resonant
Frequency
(kHz)
Non-linearity
(%)
PKGS-00MF-R 0 0.325 typ. 570 typ. 500 min. 27 typ. 1 typ.
PKGS-25MF-R 25 0.350 typ. 610 typ. 500 min. 27 typ. 1 typ.
PKGS-45MF-R 45 0.285 typ. 490 typ. 500 min. 26 typ. 1 typ.
Operatig Temperature Range : -40°C to 85°C       Storage Temperature Range : -40°C to 85°C
*1G=9.80665m/s2
5
Please read rating and !CAUTION (for storage and operating, rating, soldering and mounting, handling) in this PDF catalog to prevent smoking and/or burning, etc.

Inclined Angle
(°)
Sensitivity*
(pC/G)
Capacitance
(pF)
Insulation
Resistance
(M ohm)
Resonant
Frequency
(kHz)
Non-linearity
(%)
PKGS-00LD-R 0 0.840 typ. 770 typ. 500 min. 20 typ. 1 typ.
PKGS-45LD-R 45 0.790 typ. 690 typ. 500 min. 18 typ. 1 typ.
Operatig Temperature Range : -40°C to 85°C       Storage Temperature Range : -40°C to 85°C
*1G=9.80665m/s2
Please read rating and !CAUTION (for storage and operating, rating, soldering and mounting, handling) in this PDF catalog to prevent smoking and/or burning, etc.
This catalog has only typical specifications. Therefore, you are requested to approve our product specification or to transact the approval sheet for product specificaion before ordering.

Inclined Angle
(°)
Sensitivity*
(mV/G)
Capacitance
(pF)
Insulation
Resistance
(M ohm)
Resonant
Frequency
(kHz)
Non-linearity
(%)
PKGS-00ME-R 0 1.00 typ. 160 typ. 500 min. 27 typ. 1 typ.
PKGS-25ME-R 25 1.0 typ. 170 typ. 500 min. 27 typ. 1 typ.
PKGS-45ME-R 45 1.00 typ. 210 typ. 500 min. 27 typ. 1 typ.
Operatig Temperature Range : -40°C to 85°C       Storage Temperature Range : -40°C to 85°C
*1G=9.80665m/s2
Voltage sensitivity Type PKGS-_LB-R Series
Indication Positive Marking

Inclined Angle
(°)
Sensitivity*
(mV/G)
Capacitance
(pF)
Insulation
Resistance
(M ohm)
Resonant
Frequency
(kHz)
Non-linearity
(%)
PKGS-00LB-R 0 1.85 typ. 210 typ. 500 min. 20 typ. 1 typ.
PKGS-25LB-R 25 1.85 typ. 240 typ. 500 min. 20 typ. 1 typ.
PKGS-45LB-R 45 1.93 typ. 295 typ. 500 min. 20 typ. 1 typ.
Operatig Temperature Range : -40°C to 85°C       Storage Temperature Range : -40°C to 85°C
*1G=9.80665m/s2
5
Please read rating and !CAUTION (for storage and operating, rating, soldering and mounting, handling) in this PDF catalog to prevent smoking and/or burning, etc.

Inclined Angle
(°)
Sensitivity*
(mV/G)
Capacitance
(pF)
Insulation
Resistance
(M ohm)
Resonant
Frequency
(kHz)
Non-linearity
(%)
PKGS-00LC-R 0 2.10 typ. 420 typ. 500 min. 20 typ. 1 typ.
PKGS-90LC-R 90 2.10 typ. 420 typ. 500 min. 20 typ. 1 typ.
Operatig Temperature Range : -40°C to 85°C       Storage Temperature Range : -40°C to 85°C
*1G=9.80665m/s2
Please read rating and !CAUTION (for storage and operating, rating, soldering and mounting, handling) in this PDF catalog to prevent smoking and/or burning, etc.
This catalog has only typical specifications. Therefore, you are requested to approve our product specification or to transact the approval sheet for product specificaion before ordering.